

September 18, 2015

Honorable Governor Nikki Haley,

I Andre' Sa'Mane Pendermon am writing you to inform you of illegal activity that is going on in Greenville South Carolina. There is actually a few matters I would like for you to look into.

On October 10, 2013 I was arrested and charged with two charges. On the warrants they have my last name misspelled on one side, then spelled correct on the other side. The law for validity of a warrant states that anything can be amended with the exception of anything dealing with ones identity. Now for the same two charges I have copies of my Indictment Sheets. I was not indicted for these charges until 06/30/2015, which is well passed the limit of time. This is a violation of my Constitutional rights.

I am sending you^g copy of my warrants, and my indictment sheets to prove everything I am stating. Your time assisting me in these matters is greatly appreciated.

Thank You
Andre' S. Pendermon
Andre' S Pendermon

ARREST WARRANT

2013A2320200313

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☐ County/ ☒ Municipality of

Fountain Inn

THE STATE

13-8972

against

Andre Samone Penderman *Incorrect*

Address: 995 Boyd Rd

Laurens, SC 29360-

Phone: _____ SSN: *248-73-3615*Sex: *M* Race: *B* Height: *5* *5* Weight: *150*DL State: *SC* DL #: *100158558*DOB: *2/2/1988* Agency ORI #: *SC0230100*Prosecuting Agency: *Fountain Inn Police Department*Prosecuting Officer: *Robert Davis - 0120*Offense: *Malicious / Malicious Injury to animals, personal property, injury value more than \$2,000 but less*Offense Code: *3416*Code/Ordinance Sec: *16-11-0510(A)*This warrant is *CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE* in the☐ County/ ☐ Municipality of

The accused is to be arrested and brought before me to be dealt with according to the law.

(L.S.)

Signature of Judge

Date: _____

RETURN

A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to defendant *Andre Samone Penderman* on *10 Oct 2013**Ty R McBride 085*
Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer

RETURN WARRANT TO:

City Of Fountain Inn
315 North Main Street
Fountain Inn, SC 29644

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☐ County/ ☒ Municipality of

Fountain Inn

Personally appeared before me the affiant *Robert Davis* who being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant *Andre Samone Penderman* did within this county and state on or about *10/9/2013* violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of ☐ County/ ☒ Municipality of *Fountain Inn*) in the following particulars:DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: *Malicious / Malicious Injury to animals, personal property, injury value more than \$2,000 but less than \$10,000**Someone wrote*
I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts: *correct*AFFIANT STATES THAT THE DEFENDANT, ANDRE *PENDERMAN* DID INTENTIONALLY DAMAGE PROPERTY AT THE RESIDENCE OF 205 FORK ROAD FOUNTAIN INN, SC 29644, BY FLOODING THE FLOORS INSIDE THE RESIDENCE BY LEAVING THE WATER ON, DESTROYING MIRRORS, A TV, AND BREAKING INTO A BLACK IN COLOR LOCK BOX, ALL THESE ITEMS NOT BELONGING TO THE DEFENDANT. THIS OFFENSE DID OCCUR IN THE CITY LIMITS OF FOUNTAIN INN, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE, STATE OF SC.

Signature of Affiant

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☐ County/ ☒ Municipality of

Fountain Inn

Affiant's Address *300 North Main Street**Fountain Inn, SC 29644-*

Affiant's Telephone _____

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on or about *10/9/2013*defendant *Andre Samone Penderman*

did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

☐ County/ ☒ Municipality of *Fountain Inn*

) as set forth below:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: *Malicious / Malicious Injury to animals, personal property, injury value more than \$2,000 but less than \$10,000*

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable

Sworn to and subscribed before me

on *10/10/2013**Tammy E. Finley* (L.S.)
Signature of Issuing Judge
Tammy E FinleyJudge Code: *6867*Judge's Address *300 North Main Street**Fountain Inn, SC 29644-*Judge's Telephone *(864)862-4461*Issuing Court: ☐ Magistrate ☒ Municipal☐ Circuit

ENTERED OCT 10 2013

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

Form Approved by
S.C. Attorney General
April 21, 2003
SCCA 518

ARREST WARRANT

2013A2320200312

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☐ County/ ☒ Municipality of

Fountain Inn

THE STATE

13-8972

against

Andre Samone Penderman

Incorrect

Address: 995 Boyd Rd

Laurens, SC 29360-

Phone: SSN: 248-73-3615
Sex: M Race: B Height: 5 5 Weight: 150

DL State: SC DL #: 100158558

DOB: 2/2/1988 Agency ORI #: SC0230100

Prosecuting Agency: Fountain Inn Police Department

Prosecuting Officer: Robert Davis - 0120

Offense: Burglary / Burglary (Non - Violent) (After June 20, 1985) - Second degree

Offense Code: 0080

Code/Ordinance Sec: 16-11-0312

This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the

☐ County/ ☐ Municipality of

The accused is to be arrested and brought before me to be dealt with according to the law.

(L.S.)

Signature of Judge

Date:

RETURN

A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to

defendant Andre Samone Penderman

on 10 Oct 2013

Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer

RETURN WARRANT TO:

City Of Fountain Inn
315 North Main Street
Fountain Inn, SC 29644

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☐ County/ ☒ Municipality of

Fountain Inn

Personally appeared before me the affiant Robert Davis

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant Andre Samone Penderman

did within this county and state on or about 10/9/2013

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of ☐ County/ ☒ Municipality of Fountain Inn

in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Burglary / Burglary (Non - Violent) (After June 20, 1985) - Second degree

I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

AFFIANT STATES THAT THE DEFENDANT, ANDRE PENDERMAN, DID WITHOUT CONSENT INTENTIONALLY KICK IN THE SIDE DOOR OF THE RESIDENCE, AT 205 FORK ROAD FOUNTAIN INN, SC 29644 AND ENTERED THE RESIDENCE WITH THE INTENT TO COMMIT A CRIME THERE IN. THE RESIDENCE NOT BEING OCCUPIED AT THE TIME OF THE EVENT. THIS OFFENSE DID OCCUR IN THE CITY LIMITS OF FOUNTAIN INN, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE, STATE OF SC.

Signature of Affiant

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☐ County/ ☒ Municipality of

Fountain Inn

Affiant's Address 300 North Main Street

Fountain Inn, SC 29644-

Affiant's Telephone

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on or about 10/9/2013

defendant Andre Samone Penderman

did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

☐ County/ ☒ Municipality of Fountain Inn) as set forth below:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Burglary / Burglary (Non - Violent) (After June 20, 1985) - Second degree

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable
Sworn to and subscribed before me
on 10/10/2013

Signature of Issuing Judge

Tammy E Finley

Judge Code: 6867

(L.S.)

Judge's Address 300 North Main Street

Fountain Inn, SC 29644-

Judge's Telephone (864)862-4461

Issuing Court: ☐ Magistrate ☒ Municipal ☐ Circuit

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

AFFIDAVIT

Form Approved by
S.C. Attorney General
April 21, 2003
SCCA 518

ENTERED OCT 10 2013

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)
)
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE)

INDICTMENT FOR
MALICIOUS DAMAGE TO PERSONAL PROPERTY

JUN 30 2015

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on

the Grand Jurors of Greenville

County present upon their oath:

That ANDRE SAMONE PENDERMAN did in Greenville County on or about the 10th day of October 2013, willfully and maliciously cut, shoot, maim, wound or otherwise injure or destroy the personal property of Darla Brong, to wit; The defendant flooded the floors of the residence by leaving water faucets on, and/or destroyed mirrors, and a television, the damage being valued at more than Two Thousand Dollars. This is in violation of §16-11-0510 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

High P. Powell

SOLICITOR

WITNESSES

Robert Davis

(Signature) 6/3/15

Fountain Inn Police Department

10/10/2013

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

2013A2320200313

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

TRUE BILL

Wayne Chapman

FOREMAN GRAND JURY

Foreperson of Grand Jury

VERDICT

TRUE BILL

FOREMAN GRAND JURY

Foreperson of Petit Jury

Date:

DOCKET NO. 2014-GS-23-

LBP

000224

The State of South Carolina

County of Greenville

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

June

2015
TERM 2014

THE STATE

vs.

ANDRE SAMONE PENDERMAN

Henry

Indictment for

3416

MALICIOUS DAMAGE TO PERSONAL
PROPERTY

VIOLATION § 16-11-0510

FILED

JAN 22 2014

Clerk of Court
Greenville County

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)
)
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE)

INDICTMENT FOR
BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on **JUN 30 2015** the Grand Jurors of Greenville
County present upon their oath:

That ANDRE SAMONE PENDERMAN did in Greenville County, on or about the 9th day of October 2013,
willfully and unlawfully enter the dwelling of DARLA BRONG, located at 205 Fork Road, Fountain Inn, South
Carolina, without consent and with the intent to commit a crime therein. This is in violation of §16-11-312 of the
South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Shirley P. Smith
SOLICITOR

WITNESSES

Robert Davis

OP 6/3/13

Fountain Inn Police Department

10/10/2013

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

2013A2320200312

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

TRUE BILL

Wayne H. Pearson

FOREMAN GRAND JURY

Foreperson of Grand Jury

VERDICT

TRUE BILL

FOREMAN GRAND JURY

Foreperson of Petit Jury

Date:

DOCKET NO. 2014-GS-23-

LBP

000225

The State of South Carolina

County of Greenville

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

June TERM 2014

THE STATE

vs.

ANDRE SAMONE PENDERMAN

Indictment for

0080

BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE

VIOLATION § 16-11-0312

FILED

JAN 22 2014

Clerk of Court
Greenville County